
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001110-2022 

Contract

VideoRay Systems

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001110
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030aee  
Published 13 January 2022, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Dstl Portsdown West

Fareham

PO17 6AD

For the attention of

Lander Hannah

Email(s)

hlander@dstl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001110-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001110-2022
mailto:hlander@dstl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

VideoRay Systems

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Three VideoRay Defender ROVs

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35512400 - Unmanned underwater vehicles

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1,146,927.25

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that
are: 

   

   

technical

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: yes

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

DSTL/AGR/01271/01

V.1) Date of contract award decision

21 December 2021

V.2) Information about offers



Page 4 to 5

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Atlantas Marine Limited

Atlantas House, Armoury Road

Yeovil

BA22 8RL

Country

United Kingdom

National registration number

04109813

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,146,927.25

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 5 to 5

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Dstl

Dstl Portsdown West

Fareham

PO17 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-08-07T02:28:53+0100
	TCPDF




